

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8533

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

ME16 9QQ

09 April 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Endoscopy Insights.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. How many patients are on the cystoscopy surveillance list?
- 2. What is the name of the endoscopy regional network lead who oversees the endoscopy trust decisions?
- 3. Have you ever used or considered using a mobile endoscopy unit when you decant or refurbish your facilities?
- 4. Do you use insourcing for your endoscopy lists and if so is it evening, weekend or both?
- 5. If you do use insourcing who do you use?

Trust response:

- 1. There were 19 patients waiting on the surveillance waiting list for a cystoscopy as at the end of February 2024.
- 2. Please direct this question to K&M Integrated Care Board (ICB).
- 3. No
- 4. No
- 5. Not applicable